

Guidelines for the Regulations for Excellent PhD Student Scholarship of Department of Physics, National Taiwan Normal University

Amended and approved at the 4th department meeting in the Academic Year 1998 on June 12, 1999
Amended and approved at the 3rd department meeting in the Academic Year 2001 on April 8, 2002
Amended and approved at the 4th department meeting in the Academic Year 2002 on June 9, 2003
Amended and approved at the 1st department meeting in the Academic Year 2008 on September 26, 2008

- 1. These regulations are stipulated in accordance with the Regulations for Excellent PhD and Master Students in National Taiwan Normal University (hereafter referred to as the University).
- 2. The scholarship will be issued in each semester. Each recipient will be awarded a certificate of merit. The number of the recipient and the reward will be issued in accordance with the regulations in the University.
- Recipients of this scholarship are not allowed to concurrently receive other scholarships in the same semester, excluding the research stipends from the Ministry of Science and Technology or the University. The working students with payments are excluded.

4. Eligibility:

- (1) The recipient must have taken at least two subjects with more than four credits from the graduate courses in the Physics Department in the previous semester, excluding the "Thesis".
- (2) After discussion, the Graduate Affairs Committee of the Department will decide the award winners by vote based on the performance of each applicant, including their participating in research projects, the publication in academic workshops or conferences, and that in peer-review journals.
- (3) Priority is given to first-year students in the second semester of each academic year.
- 5. The Regulations are implemented upon approval of the Department Meeting. All amendments are made following the same procedure.